Illinois law.
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Section 309.20  General Provisions 

a)	Unless expressly noted in this Part, all trifecta rules apply. 

b)	Supertrifecta wagers shall not be sold in denominations of less than $1. 

c)	The supertrifecta rules shall be prominently displayed in the official program on each day the supertrifecta wager is offered. 

d)	Any organization licensee that elects to offer a supertrifecta wager shall notify the State Director of Mutuels, in writing, at least 30 days prior to the start of its meet. 
